Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

According to the Max plank, energy is redialed or absorbed in

As compared to the distance measured by an observer on Earth, the distance from Earth to
a star measured by an observer in a moving spaceship would seem:

In order to produce pair production, a photon must have a energy

A particle having mass and charge equal to that of an electron is called:

The whole shape of the black body spectrum for all wavelengths was explained by the
formula proposed by

When a platinum wire is heated, it appears yellow at

The concept of direction is purely:

When a high energy photon interact with a metal, which of the following effect is most likely
to be taken place

According to the special theory of relativity

A black body is

Albert Einstein got the Nobel prize in physics for his explanation of photoelectric effect in

The energy of a photon is represented by

According to the special theory of relativity, a moving clock

A non-inertial frame of reference is one, in which

Answers Choice

OO w>

A

moow> CO®>

moow> DOW»

MooOw» UOW» COW>

. discrete packets
. continuous waves
. either of them

none of these

Smaller
Lerger

Same

Much larger
None of these

0.511 Me v
0.256 Me v
1.02 Me v

0.956 Me v

Proton
Positron
Pion
Pi-meson

. Both (C) and (D)

Max plank
Newton

. Einstein

J.J. Thomson

1600°C
900°C

1100°C
1300°C

Absolute
Relative

. Relative to stars always

Relative to the sun always
None of these

. pair production

. photoelectric effect
. Compton effect

. None of these

mass and energy are same

entities

B.

mass and energy are same

entities but interconverible

C.

mass and energy are different

entities but interconverible

D.

mass and energy are different

entities but non-interconveritble

A
. an ideal radiator
. both of them
. none of them

)

WPH UOwWP UOwP UOWP UOw

an ideal absorber

1916
1919
1921
1923

. h/c<sup>2</sup>

h/T

. hc<sup>2</sup>
. hflc<sup>2</sup>

runs faster
runs slower

. neither runs faster nor slower
. all of these

. law of inertial is valid
. all laws of physics are the same in
Il frames



15

16

17

18

19

20

Electromagnetic -radiation means:

According to the special theory of relativity, time is

The intensity of emitted energy (with wavelength) radiated from a black body at different
temperatures was initially measured by:

When a position comes close to an electron they annihilate into photons such that

Compton shift refers to:

Which of the following is not an example of intertial frame

o

moow

o<

>

oow» UOowX

moow®

a=0

. protons

. Electrons
Mesons
None of these

absolute quantity

. constant quantity
. none of these

Lummer

Planck

. Pringsheim

. Both (A') and (B)

. each photon has energy 1.02 Me v
. each photon has energy 0.25 Me

. none of these
Meson
Proton

. Positron

. Both (B) and (D)

. a body placed on the surface of

earth

B

. a body placed in a car moving with

uniform velocity

D

. none of these



