

Physics ECAT Pre Engineering Chapter 19 Dawn of Modern Physics Physics Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	According to the Max plank, energy is redialed or absorbed in	A. discrete packets B. continuous waves C. either of them D. none of these
2	As compared to the distance measured by an observer on Earth, the distance from Earth to a star measured by an observer in a moving spaceship would seem:	A. Smaller B. Lerger C. Same D. Much larger E. None of these
3	In order to produce pair production, a photon must have a energy	A. 0.511 Me v B. 0.256 Me v C. 1.02 Me v D. 0.956 Me v
4	A particle having mass and charge equal to that of an electron is called:	A. Proton B. Positron C. Pion D. Pi-meson E. Both (C) and (D)
5	The whole shape of the black body spectrum for all wavelengths was explained by the formula proposed by	A. Max plank B. Newton C. Einstein D. J.J. Thomson
6	When a platinum wire is heated, it appears yellow at	A. 1600°C B. 900°C C. 1100°C D. 1300°C
7	The concept of direction is purely:	A. Absolute B. Relative C. Relative to stars always D. Relative to the sun always E. None of these
8	When a high energy photon interact with a metal, which of the following effect is most likely to be taken place	A. pair production B. photoelectric effect C. Compton effect D. None of these
9	According to the special theory of relativity	A. mass and energy are same entities B. mass and energy are same entities but interconverible C. mass and energy are different entities but interconverible D. mass and energy are different entities but non-interconverible
10	A black body is	A. an ideal absorber B. an ideal radiator C. both of them D. none of them
11	Albert Einstein got the Nobel prize in physics for his explanation of photoelectric effect in	A. 1916 B. 1919 C. 1921 D. 1923
12	The energy of a photon is represented by	A. h/c ² B. h/T C. hc ² D. hf/c ²
13	According to the special theory of relativity, a moving clock	A. runs faster B. runs slower C. neither runs faster nor slower D. all of these
14	A non-inertial frame of reference is one, in which	A. law of inertial is valid B. all laws of physics are the same in all frames

		C. a>0 or a<0 D. a=0
15	Electromagnetic -radiation means:	A. Photons B. protons C. Electrons D. Mesons E. None of these
16	According to the special theory of relativity, time is	A. absolute quantity B. not absolute quantity C. constant quantity D. none of these
17	The intensity of emitted energy (with wavelength) radiated from a black body at different temperatures was initially measured by:	A. Lummer B. Planck C. Pringsheim D. Both (A) and (B) E. Both (A) and (C)
18	When a position comes close to an electron they annihilate into photons such that	A. each photon has energy 0.51 Me v B. each photon has energy 1.02 Me v C. each photon has energy 0.25 Me v D. none of these
19	Compton shift refers to:	A. Photon B. Meson C. Proton D. Positron E. Both (B) and (D)
20	Which of the following is not an example of intertial frame	A. a body placed on the surface of earth B. a body placed in a car moving with uniform velocity C. a body placed in a car moving with same acceleration D. none of these